Capacitors
2014
Film Capacitors
Safety Class X2
2 www.we-online.com 06/14Würth Elektronik eiCap®
The Würth Elektronik eiSos Group
* 2013
Standard

Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 334 022 007 CS MXXP075153K310ACPB15004
7.5
11 10
6 0.6
0.015
<0.10 <0.10 <0.5 >30000
500
500
890 334 022 017 CS MXXP075683K310ACPB15004 10 12 0.068 400
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
 Characteristics
  MKP, Metallized Polypropylene Film

 0
,9
All order codes in this flyer
are  available with 20 mm pin length
on request
7www.we-online.comWürth Elektronik eiCap®06/14
WCAP-FTXX
Film X2 AC 310 V 10% 105 °C
Pitch 10.0 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 334 023 002 CS MXXP010562K310ACPB15004
10 13
10 5
0.6
0.0056
<0.10
<0.10 <0.5
>30000
600
500
890 334 023 003 CS MXXP010682K310ACPB15004 10 5 0.0068 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 334 023 004 CS MXXP010822K310ACPB15004 10 5 0.0082 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 334 023 006 CS MXXP010103K310ACPB16004 11 5 0.010 <0.10 <0.5 500
890 334 023 007 CS MXXP010123K310ACPB15004 11 5 0.012 <0.10 <0.5 300
890 334 023 008 CS MXXP010153K310ACPB15004 9.5 4.5 0.015 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 334 023 010 CS MXXP010183K310ACPB15004 11 5 0.018 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 334 023 011 CS MXXP010223K310ACPB15004 9.5 4.5 0.022 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 334 023 015 CS MXXP010473K310ACPB15004 9.5 4.5 0.047 <0.10 <0.5 300
890 334 023 017 CS MXXP010563K310ACPB15004 10 5 0.056 <0.10 <0.5 300
890 334 023 019 CS MXXP010683K310ACPB16004 13 7 0.068 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 334 023 021 CS MXXP010823K310ACPB16004 13 7 0.082 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 334 023 023 CS MXXP010104K310ACPB16004 13 7 0.10 <0.10 <0.5 300
890 334 023 024 CS MXXP010124K310ACPB15004 13 7 0.12 <0.20 <2.0 400
890 334 023 025 CS MXXP010154K310ACPB15004 12 7 0.15 <0.20 <2.0 300
890 334 023 028 CS MXXP010224K310ACPB16004 14 8 0.22 <0.20 <2.0 300
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W

Pitch 12.5 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ)         if C ≤ 0.33 µF
(MΩ * µF) if C > 0.33 µF
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 334 024 001 CS MXXP125154K310ACPB15004
12.5 15
11.5 6
0.6
0.15
<0.10 <0.20 <2.0
>30000 210
500
890 334 024 002 CS MXXP125224K310ACPB15004 12.5 7 0.22 >30000 240
890 334 024 003 CS MXXP125334K310ACPB15004 14 8.5 0.33 >30000 260
890 334 024 005 CS MXXP125474K310ACPB15004 16 10 0.47 >10000 280
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W

Pitch 15.0 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ)         if C ≤ 0.33 µF
(MΩ * µF) if C > 0.33 µF
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 334 025 004 CS MXXP015273K310ACPB15004
15 18
11 5
0.8
0.027
<0.10
<0.10 <0.5 >30000 300
500
890 334 025 006 CS MXXP015333K310ACPB16004 11 5 0.033 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 300
890 334 025 007 CS MXXP015393K310ACPB15004 11 5 0.039 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 300
890 334 025 009 CS MXXP015473K310ACPB16004 11 5 0.047 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 220
890 334 025 011 CS MXXP015563K310ACPB16004 11 5 0.056 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 250
890 334 025 013 CS MXXP015683K310ACPB16004 12 6 0.068 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 270
890 334 025 015 CS MXXP015823K310ACPB16004 12 6 0.082 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 290
890 334 025 017 CS MXXP015104K310ACPB16004 12 6 0.10 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 300
890 334 025 020 CS MXXP015124K310ACPB16004 13.5 7.5 0.12 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 300
890 334 025 022 CS MXXP015154K310ACPB16004 12 6 0.15 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 210
890 334 025 025 CS MXXP015184K310ACPB15004 12 6 0.18 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 230
890 334 025 027 CS MXXP015224K310ACPB15004 11.5 6 0.22 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 180
890 334 025 031 CS MXXP015274K310ACPB15004 14.5 7.5 0.27 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 250
890 334 025 034 CS MXXP015334K310ACPB16004 14.5 8.5 0.33 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 260
890 334 025 039 CS MXXP015474K310ACPB16004 14 8 0.47 <0.20 <2.0 >10000 220
890 334 025 043 CS MXXP015564K310ACPB15004 15 9 0.56 <0.70 – >10000 220
890 334 025 045 CS MXXP015684K310ACPB15004 16 10 0.68 <0.70 – >10000 230
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W

Pitch 22.5 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ)         if C ≤ 0.33 µF
(MΩ * µF) if C > 0.33 µF
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 334 026 003 CS MXXP225224K310ACPB46004
22.5 26
15 6
0.8
0.22
<0.10
<0.20 <2.0 >30000 160
200
890 334 026 018 CS MXXP225564K310ACPB46004 16.5 7.5 0.56 <0.70 – >10000 160
890 334 026 020 CS MXXP225684K310ACPB45004 15 7.5 0.68 <0.70 – >10000 130
890 334 026 024 CS MXXP225824K310ACPB46004 18 9 0.82 <0.70 – >10000 160
890 334 026 027 CS MXXP225105K310ACPB46004 20 11 1.0 <0.70 – >10000 170
890 334 026 030 CS MXXP225155K310ACPB45004 21 10 1.5 <0.70 – >10000 140
890 334 026 034 CS MXXP225225K310ACPB46004 25 15 2.2 <0.70 – >10000 170
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W

Pitch 27.5 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ * µF)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 334 027 006 CS MXXP275684K310ACPB56004
27.5 31
20 10.5
0.8
0.68
<0.10 <0.70 – >10000
170
100890 334 027 012 CS MXXP275125K310ACPB56004 22 13 1.2 130
890 334 027 025 CS MXXP275335K310ACPB55004 29 15.5 3.3 130
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W
P
in
 Ø
T
H
4,
0
±0
,5
27,5
Ø
 1
,1
12 www.we-online.com 06/14Würth Elektronik eiCap®
WCAP-FTXX
Film X2 AC 310 V 10% 105 °C
Pitch 37.5 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ * µF)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 334 028 008 CS MXXP375685K310ACPB65004 37.5 41.5 35.5 22.5 1 6.8 <0.10 <0.70 – >10000 110 50
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W

Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 324 022 007 CS MX2P075153K275ACPB15004
7.5
11 10
6 0.6
0.015
<0.10 <0.10 <0.5 >30000
500
500
890 324 022 017 CS MX2P075683K275ACPB15004 10 12 0.068 400
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
 Characteristics
  MKP, Metallized Polypropylene Film

 0
,9
All order codes in this flyer
are  available with 20 mm pin length
on request
14 www.we-online.com 06/14Würth Elektronik eiCap®
WCAP-FTX2
Film X2 AC 275 V 10% 105 °C
Pitch 10.0 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 324 023 002 CS MX2P010562K275ACPB15004
10 13
10 5
0.6
0.0056
<0.10
<0.10 <0.5
>30000
600
500
890 324 023 003 CS MX2P010682K275ACPB15004 10 5 0.0068 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 324 023 004 CS MX2P010822K275ACPB15004 10 5 0.0082 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 324 023 006 CS MX2P010103K275ACPB16004 11 5 0.010 <0.10 <0.5 500
890 324 023 007 CS MX2P010123K275ACPB15004 11 5 0.012 <0.10 <0.5 300
890 324 023 008 CS MX2P010153K275ACPB15004 9.5 4.5 0.015 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 324 023 010 CS MX2P010183K275ACPB15004 11 5 0.018 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 324 023 011 CS MX2P010223K275ACPB15004 9.5 4.5 0.022 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 324 023 015 CS MX2P010473K275ACPB15004 9.5 4.5 0.047 <0.10 <0.5 300
890 324 023 017 CS MX2P010563K275ACPB15004 10 5 0.056 <0.10 <0.5 300
890 324 023 019 CS MX2P010683K275ACPB16004 13 7 0.068 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 324 023 021 CS MX2P010823K275ACPB16004 13 7 0.082 <0.10 <0.5 400
890 324 023 023 CS MX2P010104K275ACPB16004 13 7 0.10 <0.10 <0.5 300
890 324 023 024 CS MX2P010124K275ACPB15004 13 7 0.12 <0.20 <2.0 400
890 324 023 025 CS MX2P010154K275ACPB15004 12 7 0.15 <0.20 <2.0 300
890 324 023 028 CS MX2P010224K275ACPB16004 14 8 0.22 <0.20 <2.0 300
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W

Pitch 12.5 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ)         if C ≤ 0.33 µF
(MΩ * µF) if C > 0.33 µF
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 324 024 001 CS MX2P125154K275ACPB15004
12.5 15
11.5 6
0.6
0.15
<0.10 <0.20 <2.0
>30000 210
500
890 324 024 002 CS MX2P125224K275ACPB15004 12.5 7 0.22 >30000 240
890 324 024 003 CS MX2P125334K275ACPB15004 14 8.5 0.33 >30000 260
890 324 024 005 CS MX2P125474K275ACPB15004 16 10 0.47 >10000 280
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W

Pitch 15.0 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ)         if C ≤ 0.33 µF
(MΩ * µF) if C > 0.33 µF
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 324 025 004 CS MX2P015273K275ACPB15004
15 18
11 5
0.8
0.027
<0.10
<0.10 <0.5 >30000 300
500
890 324 025 006 CS MX2P015333K275ACPB16004 11 5 0.033 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 300
890 324 025 007 CS MX2P015393K275ACPB15004 11 5 0.039 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 300
890 324 025 009 CS MX2P015473K275ACPB16004 11 5 0.047 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 220
890 324 025 011 CS MX2P015563K275ACPB16004 11 5 0.056 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 250
890 324 025 013 CS MX2P015683K275ACPB16004 12 6 0.068 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 270
890 324 025 015 CS MX2P015823K275ACPB16004 12 6 0.082 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 290
890 324 025 017 CS MX2P015104K275ACPB16004 12 6 0.10 <0.10 <0.5 >30000 300
890 324 025 020 CS MX2P015124K275ACPB16004 13.5 7.5 0.12 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 300
890 324 025 022 CS MX2P015154K275ACPB16004 12 6 0.15 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 210
890 324 025 025 CS MX2P015184K275ACPB15004 12 6 0.18 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 230
890 324 025 027 CS MX2P015224K275ACPB15004 11.5 6 0.22 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 180
890 324 025 031 CS MX2P015274K275ACPB15004 14.5 7.5 0.27 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 250
890 324 025 034 CS MX2P015334K275ACPB16004 14.5 8.5 0.33 <0.20 <2.0 >30000 260
890 324 025 039 CS MX2P015474K275ACPB16004 14 8 0.47 <0.20 <2.0 >10000 220
890 324 025 043 CS MX2P015564K275ACPB15004 15 9 0.56 <0.70 – >10000 220
890 324 025 045 CS MX2P015684K275ACPB15004 16 10 0.68 <0.70 – >10000 230
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W

Pitch 22.5 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ)         if C ≤ 0.33 µF
(MΩ * µF) if C > 0.33 µF
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 324 026 003 CS MX2P225224K275ACPB46004
22.5 26
15 6
0.8
0.22
<0.10
<0.20 <2.0 >30000 160
200
890 324 026 018 CS MX2P225564K275ACPB46004 16.5 7.5 0.56 <0.70 – >10000 160
890 324 026 020 CS MX2P225684K275ACPB45004 15 7.5 0.68 <0.70 – >10000 130
890 324 026 024 CS MX2P225824K275ACPB46004 18 9 0.82 <0.70 – >10000 160
890 324 026 027 CS MX2P225105K275ACPB46004 20 11 1.0 <0.70 – >10000 170
890 324 026 030 CS MX2P225155K275ACPB45004 21 10 1.5 <0.70 – >10000 140
890 324 026 034 CS MX2P225225K275ACPB46004 25 15 2.2 <0.70 – >10000 170
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W

Pitch 27.5 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ * µF)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 324 027 006 CS MX2P275684K275ACPB56004
27.5 31
20 10.5
0.8
0.68
<0.10 <0.70 – >10000
170
100890 324 027 012 CS MX2P275125K275ACPB56004 22 13 1.2 130
890 324 027 025 CS MX2P275335K275ACPB55004 29 15.5 3.3 130
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W
P
in
 Ø
T
H
4,
0
±0
,5
27,5
Ø
 1
,1
19www.we-online.comWürth Elektronik eiCap®06/14
WCAP-FTX2
Film X2 AC 275 V 10% 105 °C
Pitch 37.5 mm, Box Type THT
Dimensions
Order Code Part Description Size
P x W x H x T
(mm)
Pin ∅
(mm)
C1)
(µF)
DFtyp. RISO
(MΩ * µF)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Qty.
(Bulk)1 kHz
(%)
10 kHz
(%)
100 kHz
(%)
890 324 028 008 CS MX2P375685K275ACPB65004 37.5 41.5 35.5 22.5 1 6.8 <0.10 <0.70 – >10000 110 50
1) 1 V/1 kHz @ 20 °C
Dimensions (in mm) Hole pattern (in mm)
P
W